

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10499/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WA No. 4878/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J. VEERABHADRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA POWER CORPN. LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,permission/submission of additional
statement of facts and
grounds and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajavenkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Tandon, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that in SLP(C) Nos. 9214-9227/1992 with SLP

(C) Nos. 9985-86/1992 [Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd. v. K.S. Ramesh & Ors.] this Court has

reversed the order of the High Court. Office is directed to include the judgment of the said case in our

paper-books.

To come up after two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast

er