

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 10499/2005(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WA No. 4878/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J. VEERABHADRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA POWER CORPN. LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file additional documents, permission
/submission of
addl. statement of facts and grounds with office report)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter, seeking adjournment to enable h
im to
file additional documents, without taking consent of the counsel for the respondents. Counsel
for
the Respondents has objected to the adjournment being granted.
To be listed on 23th July, 2007.(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master